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M/24 7.62 NATO S.W.S. (COMPLETE SYST~ 
BOLT ACTION CENTERFIRE RIFLE iiiiiiiiiiiiiii = 
24" BARREL 7 .62 NATO ~ o -
WITH BIPOD 1! ~= 

~=-0-S; 
i5._-co-l}l 

BM FORM 

·-o=ct 0- -co -a=(!) 
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CON Fl DENTIAL-SU BJ ECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

ORDER NO. 86470 
BARREL LENGTH 24" 
CAPACITY 6 

66845297 

0 

0 

M2400053163 



INSPECTION CHECKLIST-NEW GUNS 

/ ' {', '' 
GUN SERIAL# C-: C· ~ Lf ~~, -=-_.;;;.__;;;;_------'--"-......;...-----

OP# OPERATION NAME READINGS DATE INITIAL 

420 ASSEMBLE ACTION 
<' ''7 ,,., 

-~·-;~' -:;, :-:1 ~:;p,"-1 
430 ASSEMBLE TO STOCK '! - 1 I·:,-. : -r_~' : {\ i 

440 PROOF l:J. !...- ·-/ ~:f;;Jl 

460 CHECK HEADSPACE l/;7'.z::9 ~<;1;': Y,/0, 

470 DIS-ASSEMBLE ACTION j7 j ?l~~/1 
I 472 SERIALIZE BOLT HANDLE \ h:))-CC1 ,,,/it! 

'~j 

I 

I~-475 DRILL AND TAP 
SIGHT HOLES ' . -

ll... ,_ 1 , -, 

480 MAGNAFLUX BBL ACTION (tsJ ~7<)"' c, !/ ,,V U ~) 
490 MAGNAFLUX BOLT '--'""' \...../ 

500 ROLLMARK CALIBER J c /\T 

520 GOFF BLAST BBL I REC > 
,,, 
1~ 

APPLY COATINGS 
? ·-:,,). ~~- '-----------

542 (BARREL ACTION) 

545 (BOLT) 

560 RE-ASSEMBLE ACTION 

A) CLEAN INSIDE OF 

I I b.? 1 ')!'; Kf 
BOLT ASSEMBLY i c ,;; j 1- l "'/ ' 

I I 

I 
' 

I B) INSPECT REAR FIRING 
I 

I 
I I PIN HOLE FOR CHAMFER 
I ~z_ 7) rD' <;_o ! I 

IN BOLT HEAD ~l'-' I '-'/ 

C) INSPECT EJECTOR 

HOLE FOR CHAMFER 7,--:{ L /)CJ 
( ... /\._j I . ( v 

0) OIL FIRING PIN ASSEMBLY /f-;J.i-a<y ~''.:)..J, 

E) ADJUST TRIGGER PULL 

TO MIN. SETTING AND 

STAKE 
12.so LBS+/- .5 LBS I 
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UI-' ;t;t U!-'l::.KA i IUN NAIVll:: Kt:f.\U ll\1\..:1;;:) U?. IC:: I I'll I I IJ-\1... 
I 1 2 LBS MIN I l · 116~/c;:j· j 

I 10 LBS MAX I ! . : I ~" "t__...-- ,;?.fc, (J 560 IF) SAFETY ON FORCE -:-<· '-' ~;;, .:; ii.. 

CONT. I y,I , 'h ,.j -

G) SAFETY OFF FORCE I 2 LBS MIN I :i 2 4-/. ri L{ (J ' 1'/d'y IZr '{_, - '- '\...! 
1 

1 H) TRIGGER PULL TEST 
AND RETAINABILITY 

I 

I) FIRING PIN INDENT I .020 MIN I ,c.1 tf ,G)'{ a~,; "'11;;,10(', ! () ~{) 
·' JI r--. 1 r j\.__ ~ 

I 4- -;;.j -"() 1 ~ '$J--J) ASSEMBLE STOCK 

K) ASSEMBLE SWIVEL !'/ ' 
. "'( 'i :>/. 
. l• o o'j 

I 
l 

STUDS 

jL) ATTACH FRONT AND 
I I I i REAR SIGHT ASSY'S I 

IM) IRON SIGHT I I i 
I i 

I ! ! I ALIGNMENT i ! I 
I 

I 
j ! 

IN) DETACH FRONT AND l 

I l REAR SIGHTS AND PLACE I 
I IN NUMBERED CONTAINER I I 

640 &! I 
~ I ~ 

FUNCTION TEST AND ' FAIL I \ i I -G 'I ' ! ! -
650 TARGET FAIL 

,i,;1 ~. 1Z? 
I I I I 

! ! 

/' 
., 

i I j 

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION -

MALFUNCTION CORRECTION iJ I / 
I Iii 

~ 
I 

I MALFUNCTION CORRECTION 

I ~- ' I MALFUNCTION CORRECTION i 
I I 

I ,j A• al \£~/)}l 
660 !INSPECT FOR LIVE AMMO I j.;. -,...,/. .. 1 ' , · "' ,. I ' ~/ G I i ;!') ,!f,:L:_..j 

I I 
I .. 

I l.I/; ... r~ i ,, ! 
670 I FINAL INSPECTION I 

i . (<-< r.Y1 (;. I ,, I 
IA) HEADSPACE I 

I f I I ,, 
I I I ~ 

i I +/- .5 LBS I I I I J ! I I 
I I MIN 2.50 LBS 

I 
I I 

i 
...., :I? "t.;/-117 '11£ " JC:: 2;? -A ·"//#' JI I B) TRIGGER PULL I MAX4.0 LBS I :;y :..., _....., '/) ',. J :.;;(: tf:? ). ,j.7 i 4 ~ (/ -L:.'-;i <." tj/ ' I 'v .. I / 

j 

! I J '-1/ I,~ 
! 

I I le) FUNCTION I /?fY..:'-1 I ~< iJ l" , 

·-
I ,o/Bh h-nj 690 !PACK 

' I 
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3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

r 2.5 
c 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

Peak Force 

2.673 

2.694 

2.710 

2.696 

2.804 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 4/13/2009 

Travel To Actuate 

0.019 

0.020 

0.019 

0.020 

0.020 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 

Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 2.5 lbs ini +/- .50 lb 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.00 0.038 0.035 

0.002 0.038 0.036 

0.00 0.038 0.037 

0.00 0.038 0.037 

0.00 0.037 0.040 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337. printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 4/13/2009 10:02:16 AM 
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Action Type 

Sei Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Tnggsr 
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Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 -

F 
0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

r 2.5 
c 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

# 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Peak Force 

2.418 

2.345 

2.418 

2.445 

2.387 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 4/13/2009 

.010 

Travel To Actuate 

0.022 

0.018 

0.018 

0.018 

0.018 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: 
Serial No: 
Trigger: 

.020 .030 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel 

0.00 0.038 

0.00 0.039 

0.00 0.038 

0.00 0.038 

0.00 0.039 

M/24 
Form #F005 
2.5 lbs after 50 cycles+/- .50 lb 

.040 

Energy To Actuate 

0.037 

0.033 

0.032 

0.033 

0.033 

l 
/ 
// 

' I 
'· ' :1 / 

.050 

Lock Time Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 4/13/2009 10:04:31 AM 
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Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Profile sws Model: M/24 

GunType: Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 

Make: Remington Trigger: 3.0 lbs ini +/- .75 lb 

Note: C Schults 4/13/2009 

5.0 

4.5 - -- -~---·-

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

'l 
0.0 

.000 .010 .020 .030 .040 .050 .060 

Travel 

- -- ~ ---

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

1 3.086 0.019 0.00 0.035 0.042 Set Trigger 

2 3.008 0.020 0.00 0.035 0.041 Set Trigger 

3 3.091 0.020 0.00 0.034 0.044 Set Triggei 

4 3.207 0.019 0.00 0.034 0.044 

5 3.164 0.019 0.00 0.034 0.044 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 4/13/2009 10:06:00 AM 
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5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

;/ 1; 
L1 
/ff 

1.0-·J.··-.·l-
/,/) 

o.5 . I / 
i j 

oo}j 
.000 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 4/13/2009 

.010 .020 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: 3.0 lbs after 20 cycles.75 lb 

.030 .040 .050 

Travel 

# Peak Force Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

1 3.075 0.022 0.002 0.035 0.046 

2 3.170 0.020 0.00 0.035 0.044 

3 3.082 0.021 0.00 0.036 0.044 

4 3.171 0.022 0.00 0.035 0.047 

5 3.162 0.021 0.00 0.035 0.046 

11 
p-~,\) 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 4/13/2009 10:07:40 AM 
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i ,' 

.060 

Action Type 

Set Tngger 

Set Trigger 

Set Triggsr 
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Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

F 
0 

~ 2.5 
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

05 rr 
I; 

0.0 :~'_/ 
.ODO 

Peak Force 

4.080 

4.091 

4.101 

4.058 

4.041 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

sws Model: M/24 
Rifle Serial No: Form #F005 
Remington Trigger: 4.0 lbs ini +/- 1.0 lb 
C Schults 4/13/2009 

.010 .020 .030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Travel To Actuate Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.021 0.00 0.033 0.058 

0.021 0.00 0.033 0.059 

0.022 0.00 0.033 0.060 

0.022 0.00 0.033 0.061 

0.021 0.00 0.033 0.060 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 4/13/2009 10:11 :01 AM 
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.060 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Se: Tngge~ 
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Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 . 

F 
0 

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

Peak Force 

4.268 

4.215 

4.220 

4.188 

4.196 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 4/13/2009 

.010 

Travel To Actuate 

0.023 

0.021 

0.021 

0.022 

0.022 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #FOOS 
Trigger: 4.0 lbs after 20 cycles+/- 1.0 lb 

.020 .030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time 

0.00 0.032 0.066 

0.00 0.033 0.060 

0.00 0.032 0.061 

0.00 0.033 0.062 

0.00 0.033 0.061 

Trigger Scan 2.01 .SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 4/13/2009 10:12:37 AM 
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.060 

Action Type 

Set Trigger 

Set Trigger 

Se~ Trigger 
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F 
0 

Profile 
Gun Type: 
Make: 
Note: 

5.0 -

4.5 

4.0 

3.5 

3.0 

~ 2.5 
e 

# 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

2.0 

1.5 

1.0 

0.5 

Peak Force 

2.338 

2.482 

2.525 

2.354 

2.684 

/\ 
\/' 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 4/13/2009 

.010 

Travel To Actuate 

0.020 

0.020 

0.021 

0.020 

0.019 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: reset to 2.5 lbs +/- .50 lb for final test 

I 
l 

.020 .030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.00 0.038 0.034 Set Trigger 

0.00 0.038 0.035 Set Trigger 

0.00 0.037 0.038 Set Trigger 

0.00 0.039 0.033 

0.00 0.038 0.038 

Trigger Scan 2.01 ,SN 10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 4/13/2009 10:14:43 Atvl 
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F 
0 

5.0 

4.5 

Profile 
GunType: 
Make: 
Note: 

4.0 . 

3.5 

3.0 

~ 2.5 
e 

2.0 

1.5 

# Peak Force 

1 4.219 

2 4.579 

3 4.468 

4 4.385 

5 4.472 

sws 
Rifle 
Remington 
C Schults 4/13/2009 

.010 

Travel To Actuate 

0.023 

0.022 

0.022 

0.022 

0.022 

Trigger Profile [ lbs,inch ] 

Model: M/24 
Serial No: Form #F005 
Trigger: set to 4.0 lbs +/- 1.0 lb for target & accuracy 

020 .030 .040 .050 

Travel 

Initial Take-up Overtravel Energy To Actuate Lock Time Action Type 

0.00 0.032 0.065 Set Trigger 

0.00 0.032 0.066 Set Trigger 

0.00 0.031 0.067 Set Trlgger 

0.00 0.032 0.064 

0.00 0.031 0.067 

Trigger Scan 2.01,SN10337, printed by Remingyton Arms Co., Inc .. 4/13/2009 10:17:22 AM 

.060 
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